
HANYWIL DEEP REPAIR DARK SPOT- hanywil deep repair dark spot cream  
Jiashen International Trading Co., Ltd.
----------
Niacinamide 1500mg.Inositol 1000mg.Alpha-Arbutin 125 mg.3-0-Ethyl Ascorbic Acid 100
mg.Centella Asiatica Extract 99.2mg
WATER 
GLYCERIN 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE 
CETEARYL ALCOHOL 
CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE 
DIMETHICONE 350 
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER 
GLYCERYL STEARATE 
PURSLANE 
CHRYSANTHELLUM INDICUM TOP 
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS OIL 
MENTHA ARVENSIS LEAF EXTRACT 
ALOE BARBADENSIS EXTRACT 
SOPHORA ANGUSTIFOLIA ROOT EXTRACT 
SQUALANE 
TOCOPHERYL ACETATE 
1,2-HEXANEDIOL 
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN 
CARBOMER 
DISODIUM EDTA 
FRAGRANCE

Deep Repair 
DARKSPOT 
Corrector 

WarningsFor extemnal use only. Before using,test forsensitivity on a small area of skin.
Do not use ondamaged skin. Avoid contact with eyes. 
Ask a doctor before use if you have 
Skin sensitization. 
Skin plastic surgery 
If pregnant or breast-feading, ask a healthprofessional before use. Keep out of reach
ofchildren.in case of overdose,got medical helpor contact a Poison Control Center right
away.
If pregnant or breast-feading, ask a healthprofessional before use. Keep out of reach
ofchildren.in case of overdose,got medical helpor contact a Poison Control Center right
away.



keep out of reach ofchildren.In case of overdose,got medical helpor contact a Poison
Control Center right away
Apply a suitable amount to the darkened area.

Uses 
Uneven skin tone 
Spot removal for desired area 

When using this product 
Swipe onto a clean face, moming and/or evening 
Do not rinse. 
For daytime use, follow with sunscreen 

HANYWIL DEEP REPAIR DARK SPOT  



hanywil deep repair dark spot cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84867-002

Route of Administration CUTANEOUS

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

CENTELLA ASIATICA TRITERPENOIDS (UNII: 4YS74Q4G4J) (CENTELLA
ASIATICA TRITERPENOIDS - UNII:4YS74Q4G4J)

CENTELLA ASIATICA
TRITERPENOIDS

99.2 mg
 in 50 mL

INOSITOL (UNII: 4L6452S749) (INOSITOL - UNII:4L6452S749) INOSITOL 1000 mg
 in 50 mL

ALPHA-ARBUTIN (UNII: 72VUP07IT5) (ALPHA-ARBUTIN - UNII:72VUP07IT5) ALPHA-ARBUTIN 125 mg
 in 50 mL

NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4) (NIACINAMIDE - UNII:25X51I8RD4) NIACINAMIDE 1500 mg
 in 50 mL

3-O-ETHYL ASCORBIC ACID (UNII: 6MW60CB71P) (3-O-ETHYL ASCORBIC ACID
- UNII:6MW60CB71P)

3-O-ETHYL ASCORBIC
ACID

100 mg
 in 50 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
SOPHORA FLAVESCENS ROOT (UNII: IYR6K8KQ5K)  
MENTHA ARVENSIS LEAF (UNII: A4IWO4DDZ9)  
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF EXTRACT (UNII: ZY81Z83H0X)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
EDETATE DISODIUM (UNII: 7FLD91C86K)  
ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
CHRYSANTHELLUM INDICUM TOP (UNII: STJ856D1Z0)  
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS LEAF OIL (UNII: 5Q1I94P4WG)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
DIMETHICONE 350 (UNII: 2Y53S6ATLU)  
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER (UNII: K49155WL9Y)  
FRAGRANCE 13576 (UNII: 5EM498GW35)  
GLYCERYL STEARATE/PEG-100 STEARATE (UNII: RD25J5V947)  
CETEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
CARBOMER (UNII: 0A5MM307FC)  
SQUALANE (UNII: GW89575KF9)  
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)  
PURSLANE (UNII: M6S840WXG5)  
CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: 09FUA47KNA)  
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)  
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA TOP WATER (UNII: NT00Y05A2V)  



Jiashen International Trading Co., Ltd.

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:84867-

002-01
50 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a
Combination Product 11/06/2024

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M016 11/06/2024

Labeler - Jiashen International Trading Co., Ltd. (989067943)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Jiashen International Trading Co., Ltd. 989067943 manufacture(84867-002) , label(84867-002)

 Revised: 11/2024


